g
WavePro™ Power Circuit Breakers
800–2000 A Frames, 240–600 Vac
DEF–004
Renewal Parts
WavePro™ 800–2000 Ampere Power Circuit Breakers
Renewal Parts
Introduction

Table 16. Catalog numbers of the Bell Alarm renewal parts.
WavePro™ 800–2000 Ampere Power Circuit Breakers
Renewal Parts
11
Shunt Trip
The Shunt Trip accessory, illustrated in Figure 29, is
available for a variety of control voltage applications.
Renewal parts for the Shunt Trip are a complete kit,
including mounting hardware, or the module only. The
catalog numbers are listed in Table 17.
Figure 29. Shunt Trip accessory.
Shunt Trip
Control Voltage Complete Kit
Complete Kit,
Shunt Trip 2 Module Only
70 Vac, 60 Hz WPS1SF60070 — 139C4378G6
120 Vac, 60 Hz WPS1SF60120 WPS2SF60120 139C4378G7
208 Vac, 60 Hz WPS1SF60208 — 139C4378G10
240 Vac, 60 Hz WPS1SF60240 WPS2SF60240 139C4378G13
120 Vac, 50 Hz WPS1SF50120 — 139C4378G8
208 Vac, 50 Hz WPS1SF50208 — 139C4378G11
240 Vac, 50 Hz WPS1SF50240 — 139C4378G14
12 Vdc WPS1SFDC012 —
24 Vdc WPS1SFDC024 WPS2SFDC024 139C4378G1
48 Vdc WPS1SFDC048 — 139C4378G3
110/125 Vdc WPS1SFDC125 WPS2SFDC125 139C4378G4
250 Vdc WPS1SFDC250 WPS2SFDC250 139C4378G5
Table 17. Catalog numbers of the Shunt Trip accessory renewal
parts.
Undervoltage Trip Device
The Undervoltage Trip Device accessory, illustrated in
Figure 30, is available for a variety of control voltage
applications, with and without Time Delay. Renewal parts
for the Undervoltage Trip Device are a complete kit,
including mounting hardware, or the module only, with
the catalog numbers listed in Table 18. The Time Delay
module is available separately or with the Undervoltage
Trip Device, with the catalog numbers listed in Table 19.
Figure 30. Undervoltage Trip Device accessory.
Undervoltage Trip
Control Voltage Complete Kit Module Only
120 Vac WPUVSF56120 10056791G1
240 Vac WPUVSF56240 10056791G2
24 Vdc WPUVSFDC024 10056791G4
48 Vdc WPUVSFDC048 10056791G5
110 Vdc WPUVSFDC110 10056791G6
125 Vdc WPUVSFDC125 10056791G6
250 Vdc WPUVSFDC250 10056791G7
Table 18. Catalog numbers of the Undervoltage Trip Device renewal
parts.
Undervoltage Trip
Control Voltage
Undervoltage
with Time Delay
Catalog
Number
125 Vdc WPUVSFTD125 TAKYUVT1
250 Vdc WPUVSFTD250 TAKYUVT2
208 Vac WPUVSFTD208 TAKYUVT3
240 Vac WPUVSFTD240 TAKYUVT3
Table 19. Catalog numbers for the Time Delay module.
WavePro™ 800–2000 Ampere Power Circuit Breakers
Renewal Parts
12
Electric Lockout
The Electric Lockout accessory, illustrated in Figure 31, is
available for a variety of control voltage applications.
Renewal parts for the Electric Lockout are the complete
kit, including mounting hardware, or the module only,
with the catalog numbers listed in Table 20.
Figure 31. Electric Lockout accessory.
Electric Lockout
Control Voltage Complete Kit Module Only
120 Vac WPELSF56120 10056947G1
240 Vac WPELSF56240 10056947G2
24 Vdc WPELSFDC024 10056947G3
48 Vdc WPELSFDC048 10056947G4
110 Vdc WPELSFDC110 10056947G5
125 Vdc WPELSFDC125 10056947G5
250 Vdc WPELSFDC250 10056947G6
Table 20. Catalog numbers of the Electric Lockout renewal parts.
Charging Motor
The Charging Motor accessory, illustrated in Figure 32, is
available for a variety of control voltage applications.

13
Remote Close
The Remote Close accessory, illustrated in Figure 33, is
available for a variety of control voltage applications.
Renewal parts for the Remote Close are the complete kit,
the circuit board, and the solenoid. The catalog numbers
are listed in Table 22.
Figure 33. Remote Close accessory.
Catalog Number
Remote Close
Voltage
Complete
Kit
Circuit
Board Solenoid
120 Vac, 60 Hz WPRCSF60120 10080367G3 10080505G1
240 Vac, 60 Hz WPRCSF60240 10080367G4 10080505G2
120 Vac, 50 Hz WPRCSF50120 10080367G3 10080505G1
240 Vac, 50 Hz WPRCSF50240 10080367G4 10080505G2
48 Vdc WPRCSFDC048 10080367G7 10080505G3
110 Vdc WPRCSFDC110 10080367G8 10080505G4
125 Vdc WPRCSFDC125 10080367G8 10080505G4
250 Vdc WPRCSFDC250 10080367G8 10080505G5
Table 22. Catalog numbers of the Remote Close renewal parts.
Auxiliary Switch
The Auxiliary Switch accessory, illustrated in Figure 34, is
available in two configurations of four or seven stages. The